

Ct. No.4 D/L 24.09.2025
(Naba) 02

W.P.C.T. 157 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

Vs.

Biswajit Das

1. In view of the corrigendum published today showing that the present matter has wrongly been listed, no further order is required to be passed.
2. The matter may be returned to its original position in the cause list.
3. Copy of the corrigendum is kept on record.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)