

05.12.2025  
Item Nos.27 to 29  
Ct. No. 1  
KS

**WP.CT 157 of 2025**  
**Union of India & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Biswajit Das**  
**With**  
**WP.CT 158 of 2025**  
**Union of India & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Sitangshu Biswas**  
**With**  
**WP.CT 159 of 2025**  
**Union of India & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Subrata Das**

Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee  
Mr. Debopriya Samanta

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Timir Kanti Biswas

.....For the Respondents

**PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:**

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. Counsel for respondents submits that order of Tribunal has been complied with and, therefore, petition has rendered infructuous.
3. Counsel for petitioners prays for time to seek instructions.
4. List these matters on next Thursday.

**(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**