

05.01.2026  
Item No.25-27  
Ct. No.01  
RP

**WPCT 157 of 2025**  
**Union of India & Ors.**  
**VS**  
**Biswajit Das**  
**+**  
**WPCT 158 of 2025**  
**Union of India & Ors.**  
**VS**  
**Sitangshu Biswas**  
**+**  
**WPCT 159 of 2025**  
**Union of India & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Subrata Das**

Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee  
Mr. Debapriya Samanta  
..For Petitioners  
Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mukhopadhyay  
Ms. Nargish Parveen  
..For Respondent

**PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:**

1. It is informed that the learned counsel for the petitioner nos.1, 2 and 3 met with an accident and is unable to come to Court.
2. As prayed for on his behalf, let the matters be listed in the Combined Monthly List of February 2026.

**[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]**

**[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]**